THE STATE OF TEXAS **2021-DCL-05377 -H**

Larissa Jocelyn Gonzalez § IN THE 444TH DISTRICT COURT

vs § OF

Leonel Aaron Perdomo

§ CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS

TO: Leonel Aaron Perdomo, RESPONDENT: GREETINGS:

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT: "You have been sued. You may employ an attorney. If you or your attorney does not file a written answer with the clerk who issued this citation by 10:00 am on the Monday next following the expiration of 20 day after the date you were served this citation and petition, a default judgment may be taken against you. In addition to filing a written answer with the clerk, you may be required to make initial disclosures to the other parties of this suit. These disclosures generally must be made no later than 30 days after you file your answer with the clerk. Find out more at TexasLawHelp.org."

The petition of Larissa Jocelyn Gonzalez, Petitioner, was filed in the 444th District Court of Brownsville, Texas on the 14th day of September, 2021, against Leonel Aaron Perdomo, Respondent(s), numbered 2021-DCL-05377, and entitled: Larissa Jocelyn Gonzalez Vs Leonel Aaron Perdomo And In the Interest of Lya Dibenhi Perdomo; Alexia Desiree Perdomo; Leonel Aaron Jr. Perdomo, a child (or children).

The suit requests **Original Petition for Divorce** as is more fully shown by the Petition on file in this suit.

The date and place of birth of the child/children who is/are the subject of the suit is/are:

"[*The Court has authority in this suit to enter any judgment or decree dissolving the marriage and providing for the division of property that will be binding on you.] The court has authority in this suit to render an order in the child's/children's interest that will be binding on you, including the term of the Parentchild Relationship, the term of paternity, and the appointment of a conservator with authority to consent to the child's/children's adoption."

Issued and given under my hand and seal of said Court at Brownsville, Texas, on this the 13th day of July, 2023.

ATTORNEY: 7/1/3/2023 9:22:29 AM Robert H. Mendoza 13937670 956-541-5494 664 Eastwood DR Brownsville TX 78521



Laura Perez-Reyes
District Clerk of Cameron County
974 E Harrison Street
Brownsville TX 78520

By: Frenche M Raminez

Brenda Ramirez, Deputy Clerk 7/13/2023 9:22:25 AN